Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



102978997

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Atty. Docket No. 17872

Tab settings ⇔⇔	<b>.</b>	<b>4</b>	Ψ	Ψ
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attach	ed original document	ts or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party:     Robin B. Schilling		dress of receivin Canada, Ltd. ess:		S PTO 364
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No				2941 U.S 11/0963
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1000 71st Street, East, PO Box 1928			
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other				
Execution Date: March 31, 2005	City: <u>Saskato</u> Additional name(s)	on, SK Canada & address(es) atta		S X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.		April 1, 2005	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rebecca Henkel	6. Total number involved:	of applications a	ind patents	
	7. Total fee (37 (	OFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Department	X Enclose	d		
CNH America LLC	X Authoriz	ed to be charge	d to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: 700 State Street	Deposit account number:			
City: Racine State: WI Zip: 53404	(Attach duplicate co	<u>50-1170</u> py of this page if p		account
	E THIS SPACE			<u>उ</u>
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intils a true copy of the original document.  William T. Kryger  Name of Person Signing	formation is true an		oril 1, 2005 Date	00000315 11096
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and do	cuments: 2		JOPER JOPER
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet info	rmation to:		8-

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, I, Robin B. Schilling of Saskatoon, SK, Canada, ("assignor")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH Canada, Ltd., a corporation having a place of business at 1000 71<sup>st</sup> Street, East, PO Box 1928 Saskatoon, SK Canada S7K 3S5 ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR AN AIR CART" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in the attached U.S. Patent Application, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: March 31, 2005

Signature of Robin B. Schilling

## **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS**

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

Printed Name of Witness

Stonature of Witness

{00075847.DOC/}Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016445 FRAME: 0655